FORM PTO-:595 (Rev. 6-93)  RECORDATION F	OPM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10 - 30 - 2002	134			
Tab settings	## ## III			
To the Honorable Commissic 102266300	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Craig D. Young; Eva Z. Lanman; Ronald T. Murach; and angalore A. Nagaraj	Name: General Electric Company			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes x No	Internal Address:  Street Address: 1 River Road			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u>			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: April 17, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10/244315			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	, , ,			
A. District Application No. (a)				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	☐ Enclosed			
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600				
	Deposit account number:			
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u>	01-2384			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  October 17, 2002			
Robert B. Reeser, III  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Name of Ferson Signing				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, ettaching its, and document.				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 013423 FRAME: 0656** 

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number	
			13DV13613
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge rec	• • •	-	
CRAIG D. YOUNG		MAINEVIL	
EVA Z. <b>LANMAN</b> RONALD T. MURACH	of of	MILFORD,	
BANGALORE A. NAGARAI	of	MASON, OF	
DATOALORE A. HAGARA	of	WEST CRE	STER, OHIO
	of	ì	
	of		
	of	i	
	of		
	of		
	of		
	of	1	
	of	:	
	of		
	of	1	
	of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corport interest in and to the improvements in:  ——METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INCREASING HEAT			-
METHOD SET DE SE	110411	SI LK I KOM (	COMBOSTORS—
		ı	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United Sta	ates		
patent		•	
U.S. Serial No.: , filed			
( ), 3. Saltai 110, med			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resultantize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communiany facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify it divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful of Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and extensions.	ulting from the second	m the filing of any patents and agree that said Company gal proceeding transport of the part of the file of the fi	said United States application, and on said improvements or resulting ton request and without further or its representatives or nominees all swell lawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said
countries.		V	
4/17/00			
// / Date		CRAIC	3 D(XOUNG
State ofOHIO ) SS:		•	
County of _ HAMILTON _)		!	
This 17 R day of April		2000 b	efore me personally came the
		to me ners	onally known as the individual
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled	ged to r	ne that he/sh	e executed the same of his/her
own tree will for the purposes therein set forth.			
	_7	Marie.	m. Jeld ary Public)
Seal MARIE M. FEHL  Notery Public, State of Ohio  My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2004		(Not	ary Public)

ACCIGNMENT	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT	13DV13613
4-17-00 Eb	. Lanaran
Date EVA Z Y	ANMAN
State of HAMILTON ) \$5:	
County of OHIO	
This 17 hu day of affeil 200	h néar an an ann aith an an
	, before me personally came me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to	•
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
Marie	m. 7.11
Seal Notary Public, State of Ohio (No	otary Public)
My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2004	
4-17-00 Rond	LT. Muruch
	LD T. MURACH
ROINA	LD 1. MURACH
State of HAMILTON ) SS:	
County of OHIO	
This day of _ april 200	
This day of the above-named RONALD T. MURACH to	to, before me personally came one personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to	
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
MARIE M. FEHL Meri	otary Public)
Seal Notary Public, State of Chic.  My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2004 (No.	otary Public)
My Commission Expires Dec. 2,	
	e A Nagaraj
4-17-00 Banganor	
Date BANG	ALORE A. NAGARAJ
State of HAMILTON ) SS:	
County of OHIO	, before me personally came
This	me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to	o me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
MARIE M. FEHL ONG Marie	n 8 11
Notary Public. State of Obio.  Notary Public. State of Obio.	on. Jell Hotary Public)
Seal My Commission Expires Dec. 2. 200 4 (A	lotary Public)

Page 2 of 2